THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2a
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE November 17, 2015
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attache	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of Resignation of Julie Sesser from the Star	nislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Accept the resignation of Julie Sesser from the Standard	islaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to M	s. Sesser.
	elephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	No. 2015-560
On motion of Supervisor Monteith , Se and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chiese: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	airman Withrow

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

BUALD OF SUPERVISURS

2815 NOV -3 A 8: 47

Nov 2, 2015

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on October 1, 2015 the following individual have officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and a copy of the ending office 700 form are included. Once the original 700 form is received, it will be forwarded to you.

Julie Sesser, Seat 24

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison Manager III, CSA. Jeff Davis

Child Abuse Prevention Council

Stanislaus County: Child and Family Services

251 E. Hackett Road

Modesto, CA 95358

9/22/15

Dear Jeff,

2015 NOV -2 A 9:4

This letter serves as a formal notice of my resignation from the Child Abuse Prevention Council as of Tuesday, September 22nd, 2015. After serving on this committee for the past several months I have to share that I am truly proud of the work that we have done as a team in our efforts to map resources and services that help strengthen families in Stanislaus County. Through my participation in this group I have learned much about the resources that are available in our community. This has helped me better support students and families in my position at the Stanislaus County Office of Education. I have come to this decision since I will be leaving the Stanislaus County Office of Education and re-locating to the San Jose area. As a result, I will no longer be able to fulfill my duties. Thank you for the opportunity to serve on this council to help strengthen families within our county.

Sincerely,

Julie Sesser